8
61
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 615
615
Semiconductors – Integrated Circuits
S
em

1+ 10+ 100+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.Pins
A TTL/CMOS compatible series with 5 equally spaced taps pro-
viding precise delays from 4ns to 500ns, with nominal accuracy of ±5% or ±2ns.
Reproduces the input logic state at the output after a fixed delay as specified by the
part number, with equal precision at both leading and trailing edges.›
SEM670
Active TTL Buffered
14 pin package
SEM50
8 pin DIP package8 pin SIP package
10 tap 50A Series=DIP
5 Tap 70A Series
176-539.50A1050150ns per tap, 500ns overall
176-53850A1030130ns per tap, 300ns overall
175-221.50A1025125ns per tap, 250ns overall
175-220.50A1020120ns per tap, 200ns overall
176-537.50A1015115ns per tap, 150ns overall
175-219.50A1010110ns per tap, 100ns overall
203-210.50A107507.5ns per tap, 75ns overall
175-218.50A105005ns per tap, 50ns overall
203-208.50A102502.5ns per tap, 25ns overall
Function: 10 Tap delay line
203-19180A550010ns per tap, 50ns overall
203-17870A510120ns per tap, 100ns overall
203-16670A550010ns per tap, 50ns overall
203-154.70A52505ns per tap, 25ns overall
176-54742A525150ns per tap, 250ns overall
175-76942A520140ns per tap, 200ns overall
175-217.42A515130ns per tap, 150ns overall
176-54642A512525ns per tap, 125ns overall
175-637.42A510120ns per tap, 100ns overall
175-63642A550010ns per tap, 50ns overall
175-768.42A52505ns per tap, 25ns overall
203-14231A525150ns per tap, 250ns overall
203-130.31A510120ns per tap, 100ns overall
203-129.31A550010ns per tap, 50ns overall
203-117.31A52505ns per tap, 25ns overall
100+10+1+Order Code
Price EachMftrs.
List No.Function: 5 Tap delay line
5 Tap 80A Series
5 Tap 31A Series=DIP, 42A Series=DIL
Low Power Active Current Consumption 4.2mA max
14 pin DIP package
SEM51
176-545.31L5501100ns per tap, 500ns overall
176-542.31L510120ns per tap, 100ns overall
176-541.31L575015ns per tap, 75ns overall
176-540.31L550010ns per tap, 50ns overall
100+10+1+Order Code
Price EachMftrs.
List No.Function: 5 Tap delay line
DS1021 - Programmable 8-bit Silicon Delay Line